

Rangachar Kasturi

## Professor Kasturi Receives 2015 Richard E. Merwin Awrd

Computer Science and Engineering Professor Rangachar Kasturi has been selected as the 2015 Richard E. Merwin Award for Distinguished Service recipient upon the recommendation of the IEEE Computer Society Awards Committee.

"Exemplifying true volunteer spirit and commitment to excellence, for significant and continuing contributions that support the vision and mission of the IEEE and the Computer Society."

The Merwin Award is given to individuals for outstanding volunteer service to the profession at large, including significant service to the Computer Society. The Merwin Award is the Society's highest level volunteer service award. The award consists of a bronze medal and a \$5,000 honorarium.